I N D U C T O R S
April 2016
VLS252010HBX-1
VLS252010HBX-1
VLS-HBX-1
(2/9)
I N D U C T O R S
20160411 / inductor_commercial_power_vls252010hbx-1_zh.fm

Dimensions in mm
0.6 1.3 0.6
2.5
2.
0
(6/9)
I N D U C T O R S
20160411 / inductor_commercial_power_vls252010hbx-1_zh.fm
VLS252010HBX-1
�� Isat Itemp
Isat: L 30%
Itemp: 40°C
L �
Isat Itemp Isat Itemp
(μH) (MHz) (� )max. (� )typ. (A)max. (A)max. (A)typ. (A)typ.
0.24 ±20% 1 0.029 0.022 6.55 3.91 7.10 4.60  VLS252010HBX-R24M-1
0.33 ±20% 1 0.031 0.025 5.03 3.74 5.46 4.40  VLS252010HBX-R33M-1
0.47 ±20% 1 0.035 0.029 4.53 3.32 5.25 3.90  VLS252010HBX-R47M-1
0.68 ±20% 1 0.048 0.040 3.62 2.98 4.17 3.50 VLS252010HBX-R68M-1
1.0 ±20% 1 0.065 0.054 3.22 2.55 3.57 3.00  VLS252010HBX-1R0M-1
1.5 ±20% 1 0.094 0.078 2.70 2.02 3.00 2.38 VLS252010HBX-1R5M-1
2.2 ±20% 1 0.120 0.100 2.30 1.76 2.60 2.07 VLS252010HBX-2R2M-1
3.3 ±20% 1 0.178 0.148 1.60 1.26 1.90 1.48 VLS252010HBX-3R3M-1
4.7 ±20% 1 0.250 0.208 1.40 1.09 1.60 1.28 VLS252010HBX-4R7M-1
6.8 ±20% 1 0.406 0.338 1.10 0.75 1.25 0.88 VLS252010HBX-6R8M-1
10 ±20% 1 0.552 0.460 0.95 0.68 1.13 0.80 VLS252010HBX-100M-1
L 4194A Keysight Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Isat 4285A+42841A+42842C Keysight Technologies
(7/9)

(1.0)
Dimensions in mm
N
E
W2
W1
F
E
W
P0P2øD0 P1
A t
B
K
Dimensions in mm
A B øD0 E F P0 P1 P2 W K t
VLS252010HBX-1 2.3 2.8 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 8.0±0.2 1.15 0.25